3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Connector  for CFast™ Card

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Connector  for CFast™ Card
  7G24 Series
TS-2329-A
Sheet 4 of 4
Ordering Information
N7G24 - A 0 X X XX - X 0 - X XX
Physical Configuration (Total Arm Length)
A = 39.23 mm
Card Polarization
B = Normal
**D = Inverse
Mounting Style
2 = Surface Mount, Right Angle
1.27 mm Tail Pitch
Plating Suffix
**EA=15 µ" min. Gold plated at mated end and Gold Flash at soldertail. 80 µ" min.
Nickel underplated all over.
**EB=30 µ" min. Gold plated at mated end and Gold Flash a soldertail. 80 µ" min.
Nickel underplated all over.
RA=15 µ" min. Gold plated at mated end and 100 µ" min. Matte-Tin plated at soldertail.
80 µ" min. Nickel underplated all over.
RB=30 µ" min. Gold plated at mated end and 100 µ" min. Matte-Tin plated at soldertail.
80 µ" min. Nickel underplated all over.
Packaging Option
HT = Hard Tray
**WF = Tape & Reel
Preassembly
0 = No preassembly accessory
3 = Right Dual-Push Ejector
(P/N: 7G24-B5A6-05)
5 = Left Dual-Push Ejector
(P/N: 7G24-B6A6-05)
7 = Latching Retainer
(P/N: 7E50-C016-00)
0 = No Standoff
1 = 2 mm Standoff
Notes:
** are for future development
4.00
 [.157](2X)
3.00
 [.118](2X)
Ø1.75
 [Ø.069](2X)
Ø2.30
 [Ø.091](2X)
0.80±0.05
 [.031±0.002]
0.08 D
1.27
 [.050](22X)
7.62
 [.300]
40.16
 [1.581]
6.80
 [.268]
24.80
 [.976]
25.10
 [.988]
Ø1.35
 [Ø.053](2X)
C OF  L D
45.40
 [1.788]